
 

                             Staff Contact List 

The Link Family Resource Center Family Advocates 

EMPLOYEE NAME E-MAIL PHONE & EXTENSIO FAX # JOB DESCRIPTION & SCHOOL PLACEMENT 

Bessy Hoffman, Family Advocate bhoffman@linkslo.org (805) 712-5038 462-8901 

Family Advocate Ages 0-5 in Atascadero, Santa Margarita, 
Templeton, and Creston, Atascadero HS, Paloma Creek (HS 
Continuation) and Santa Rosa, San Gabriel, Creston, San Benito, 
Santa Margarita, Carrisa Plains, Monterey Road Elementary Schools 

Sonia Greene, PEI Family 
Advocate 

sgreene@linkslo.org (805) 674-3827 462-8901 PEI Family Advocate Atascadero Middle School 

Danilda Reyes, PEI Family 
Advocate 

dreyes@linkslo.org (805) 674-9505 462-8901 
PEI Family Advocate Santa Lucia Middle School  
Coast Union H.S., Cambria Elementary, Leffingwell H.S. Continuation 

Mayra Velasquez, 0-5 Family 
Advocate 

mayra@linkslo.org (805) 712-6487 462-8901 Family Advocate Ages 0-5 in Paso Robles, San Miguel, Shandon 

Oscar Perdomo Martiñon, PEI 
Family Advocate 

operdomo@linkslo.org  
 

(805) 952-5403 
 

462-8901 
PEI Family Advocate Los Osos Middle School and Laguna Middle 
School 

Hector Santos, Family Advocate 
hsantos@linkslo.org 
hsantos@slcusd.org  

(805) 235-6610 543-6567 
Family Advocate SLO High School, Morro Bay High School, CL Smith 
Elementary, Baywood Elementary, Monarch Elementary, Del Mar 
Elementary 

Ana Vidaurri, PEI Family 
Advocate 

avidaurri@linkslo.org  (805) 503-9409 462-8901 PEI Family Advocate Lillian Larsen and Flamson Middle School 

Carmen Del Real, North County 
SAFE Coordinator/Paso Robles 
FAS. Coordinator/PEI Family 
Advocate 

cdelreal@linkslo.org  (805) 503-9638 462-8901 
Family Advocate Service Coordinator Paso Robles, North County SAFE 
Coordinator, PEI Family Advocate Shandon Middle School 

Magdalena Rodriguez, PEI Family 
Advocate 

magdalena@linkslo.org  (805) 503-9724 462-8901 
PEI Family Advocate Templeton Middle School and Lewis Middle 
School 

Arlen Merced, Family Advocate, 
North County SAFE Specialist  

arlen@linkslor.org   (805) 538-8408 462 - 8901 
Family Advocate Georgia Brown, Glen Speck, Kermit King, Pat Butler, 
Virginia Peterson, Winifred Pifer Elementary Schools, Paso Robles, 
Liberty, and Independence High Schools 

Brenda Gonzalez, PEI Family 
Advocate 

brendag@linkslo.org  (805) 503-9983 462-8901 
Part Time PEI Family Advocate Paulding Middle School, Arroyo 
Grande 

Yuliana Molina, PEI Family 
Advocate 

yuliana@linkslo.org  (805) 859-4982 462-8901 PEI Family Advocate Mesa and Judkins Middle Schools 

mailto:bhoffman@linkslo.org
mailto:sgreene@linkslo.org
mailto:dreyes@linkslo.org
mailto:mayra@linkslo.org
mailto:operdomo@linkslo.org
mailto:hsantos@linkslo.org
mailto:hsantos@slcusd.org
mailto:avidaurri@linkslo.org
mailto:cdelreal@linkslo.org
mailto:magdalena@linkslo.org
mailto:arlen@linkslor.org
mailto:brendag@linkslo.org
mailto:yuliana@linkslo.org


 

The Link Family Resource Center Administration 

Lisa Fraser, Executive Director 
lfraser@linkslo.org 
lfraser@cfsslo.org 

(805) 466-5404 ext. 
491 or (805) 543-6216 

462-8901 
Executive Director, Center for Family Strengthening  
Executive Director, The Link Family Resource Center 

Karolyn Kinsey, Chief Financial 
Officer 

 
fiscalmanager@linkslo.org 

 

(805) 466-5404 ext. 
493 

462-8901 
Fiscal Manager, The Link Family Resource Center, Center for Family 
Strengthening, and Medically Fragile Homeless Program 

Carrie Collins, Family Advocate 
Services Director 

carrie@linkslo.org (805) 794-0217 462 - 8901 
Family Advocate Services Director 
Medically Fragile Homeless Program Director 

Heather Leger, Data Systems 
Manager 

heather@linkslo.org (805) 305-8951 462-8901 Data Systems Manager for The Link Family Resource Center 

Rosa Romero, Administrative 
Assistant 

rromero@linkslo.org  (805)788-8254 462-8901 Administrative Assistant for The Link Family Resource Center  

Gabriela Huerta, Administrative 
Assistant  

gabriela@cfsslo.org  (805) 859-4571 462-8901 Administrative Assistant for The Link Family Resource Center 

Other Personnel 

Diana Howard, Case Manager diana@cfsslo.org  (805) 859-4798 462-8901 Case Manager Medically Fragile Homeless Program  

Marilu Gomez, Family Advocate mgomez@pasoschools.org  
(805) 769-1200 

x23261 
 

First 5 Partnership for Resilient Families, First 5 School Readiness Site 
Coordinator Georgia Brown Elementary  
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